LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 7, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mrs. Martha Roby

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: AL« District: 2

Service: 2011-2021

M ost recent Congress: 116

Biography

A Representative from Alabama. Born in Montgomery, Montgomery County, Ala. , July 27, 1976. B. M. , New York
University, New York, N. Y., 1998. J. D. , Samford University, Birmingham, Ala. , 2001. Lawyer, private practice. Member
of the Montgomery, Ala. , city council, 2003-2010. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the four
succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-January 3, 2021). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred
Seventeenth Congress in 2020.

L egidative Activity (2011-2021)

Bills sponsored: 29
Bills cosponsored: 531

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
116 HR  Working Families Flexibility Act of 2020 Referred to the House Committee on
5656 Education and Labor.

Updated Jan 17, 2020
116 Recognizing and celebrating the 200th anniversary of the entry of Alabama Referred to the House Committee on
HRES into the Union as the twenty-second State. Oversight and Reform.
711 Updated Nov 19, 2019
116 Recognizing the National Peanut Festival held annually in Dothan, Referred to the Subcommittee on General
HRES Alabama, and the importance of the peanut industry in the State of Farm Commodities and Risk Management.
681 Alabama and the United States. Updated Nov 14, 2019
116 HR  ARTS Act Referred to the House Committee on the
4997 Judiciary.

Updated Nov 8, 2019
116 HR  Combat Violent Crime Act of 2019 Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime,
3533 Terrorism, and Homeland Security.

Updated Jul 30, 2019


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

116 HR
7259

116 HR
6418

116 HR
5307

116 HR
6196

116 HR
3589

Title

Patents for Humanity Program Improvement Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 509 Fairhope Avenue
in Fairhope, Alabama, as the "William 'Jack' Jackson Edwards Il Post Office Building".

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 115 Nicol Avenue in
Thomasville, Alabama, as the "Postmaster Robert Ingram Post Office".

TM Act of 2020

Greg LeMond Congressional Gold Medal Act

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No:
116-316.
Updated Jan 5, 2021

Became Public Law No:
116-312.
Updated Jan 5, 2021

Became Public Law No:
116-220.
Updated Dec 17, 2020

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No. 530.
Updated Dec 14, 2020

Became Public Law No:
116-208.
Updated Dec 4, 2020


https://legilist.com

