



Mrs. Martha Roby

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: AL • **District:** 2

Service: 2011–2021

Most recent Congress: 116

Biography

A Representative from Alabama. Born in Montgomery, Montgomery County, Ala. , July 27, 1976. B. M. , New York University, New York, N. Y. , 1998. J. D. , Samford University, Birmingham, Ala. , 2001. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Montgomery, Ala. , city council, 2003-2010. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the four succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-January 3, 2021). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress in 2020.

Legislative Activity (2011–2021)

Bills sponsored: 29

Bills cosponsored: 531

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
116 HR 5656	Working Families Flexibility Act of 2020	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor. Updated Jan 17, 2020
116 HRES 711	Recognizing and celebrating the 200th anniversary of the entry of Alabama into the Union as the twenty-second State.	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Reform. Updated Nov 19, 2019
116 HRES 681	Recognizing the National Peanut Festival held annually in Dothan, Alabama, and the importance of the peanut industry in the State of Alabama and the United States.	Referred to the Subcommittee on General Farm Commodities and Risk Management. Updated Nov 14, 2019
116 HR 4997	ARTS Act	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Nov 8, 2019
116 HR 3533	Combat Violent Crime Act of 2019	Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security. Updated Jul 30, 2019

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
116 HR 7259	Patents for Humanity Program Improvement Act	Became Public Law No: 116-316. Updated Jan 5, 2021
116 HR 6418	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 509 Fairhope Avenue in Fairhope, Alabama, as the "William 'Jack' Jackson Edwards III Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 116-312. Updated Jan 5, 2021
116 HR 5307	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 115 Nicol Avenue in Thomasville, Alabama, as the "Postmaster Robert Ingram Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 116-220. Updated Dec 17, 2020
116 HR 6196	TM Act of 2020	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 530. Updated Dec 14, 2020
116 HR 3589	Greg LeMond Congressional Gold Medal Act	Became Public Law No: 116-208. Updated Dec 4, 2020